Bank under the said Mortgage Bonds Primary Concurrent 
Mortgage Bond No. 1640 dated 10.01.2017 attested by  
A. N. M. Hewajulige, Notary Public of Colombo and Primary 
Concurrent Mortgage Bond No. 1832 dated 15.11.2019 
attested by A. N. M. Hewajulige.

And whereas a sum of Rupees Two Billion Two 
Hundred and Forty-four Million Five Hundred and Sixteen 
Thousand Five Hundred and Fifteen and cents Fourteen  
(Rs. 2,244,516,515.14) and United State Dollars Twenty-
three Million Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and Five 
and cents Fifty-four (USD 23,014,205.54) or its equivalent 
in Sri Lankan Rupees has become due and owing to NDB on 
the said Bonds bearing Primary Concurrent Mortgage Bond 
No. 1640 dated 10.01.2017 attested by A. N. M. Hewajulige, 
Notary Public of Colombo and Primary Concurrent 

Mortgage Bond No.

[...]

Lavinia auctioneers of Schokman and Samarawickreme 
carrying on business in a partnership under the name style 
and firm of M/S Schockman & Samerawickreme, Licensed 
Acutioneer of 6A, Fairfield Gardens, Colombo 08 for 
the recovery of the said sum of Rupees Two Billion Two 
Hundred and Forty-four Million Five Hundred and Sixteen 
Thousand Five Hundred and Fifteen and cents Fourteen  
(Rs. 2,244,516,515.14) and United State Dollars Twenty-
three Million Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and Five and 
cents Fifty-four (USD 23,014,205.54) or its equivalent in 
Sri Lankan Rupees or any portion thereof remaining unpaid 
at the time of sale and interest on the capital amount of 

(i) Rupees One Billion Eighty-six Million Six Hundred 
and Ninety-nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-four 
(Rs. 1,086,699,724.00) at the rate of weekly AWLPR+5.5% 
p.a. (re-priced monthly).

(ii) Rupees Twenty-one Million Eight Hundred and 
Sixty-three Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-nine and 
cents Seventeen (Rs. 21,863,159.17) at the rate of weekly 
AWLPR+5.5% p.a. (Re-priced monthly).

(iii) Rupees Forty-four Million Seven Hundred and 
Thirty-nine Thousand One Hundred and Forty-nine and 
Thirty-seven cents (Rs. 44,739,149.37) at the rate of Weekly 
AWLPR+5.5% p.a (re-priced monthly).

(iv) United State Dollars Fourteen Million One Hundred 
and Ninety Thousand Ten (USD 14,190,010.00) or its 
equivalent in Sri Lankan Rupees at the rate of 3 Months 
SOFR+8% p.a (re priced quarterly).

(v) United State Dollars Three Hundred and Ninety-nine 
Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety-five and cents Eighty-

eight (USD 399,595.88) or its equivalent in Sri Lankan 
Rupees at the rate of 3 months SOFR+8% p.a. (re-priced 
quarterly).

(vi) United State Dollars Two Hundred and Four 
Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-six and cents Eighty-four 
(USD 204,566.84) or its equivalent in Sri Lankan Rupees at 
the rate of 3 Months SOFR+8% p.a. (re priced quarterly).

all from 01st December, 2025 to the date of sale together 
with costs of advertising selling and other charges incurred 
in terms of Section 13 of the Principal Act less any payments